Raiffeisen Centrobank AG Notice

to the holders of the Securities identified by ISIN: AT0000A2SKE9

The Securityholders are hereby informed that with ex-day 8 November 2022 the shares of Twitter Inc have been delisted from the New York Stock Exchange. This constitutes a Potential Adjustment Event according to § 6 of the Terms and Conditions. Therefore, in accordance with § 10 and effective as of 14 November 2022, (i) the Basket Component Twitter Inc is replaced by the shares of Snap Inc, identified by the ISIN US83304A1060 and traded in USD on the New York Stock Exchange (whereby information on Snap Inc and the past and further performance and the volatility of the shares of Snap Inc is available under https://www.nyse.com and https://snap.com), and (ii) the Component Quantity of the new Basket Component Snap Inc has been determined based on the official closing prices of the shares of Twitter Inc and Snap Inc on the New York Stock Exchange for 27 October 2022 (the last trading day of Twitter Inc) as 8.70876715.

Vienna, 14 November 2022

Raiffeisen Centrobank AG